MAY 2015 ■ 55
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
ST10
AVX
Style
5
Voltage
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
C
Temperature
Coefficient
X7R = C
186
Capacitance Code
(2 significant digits
+ no. of zeros)
1 μF = 105
10 μF = 106
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
A
Test Level
A = Standard
K
Termination
N = Straight Lead
K = Leads formed in
M = Leads formed out
02
Number
of Leads
Per Side
02 = 2
CAPACITANCE (μF)
Temperature Coefficient
±15%, -55° to +125°C
Capacitance Test (MIL-STD-202, Method 305)
25°C, 1.0±0.2 Vrms (open circuit voltage) at 1KHz
Dissipation Factor
5% Max @ 25°C, for 50VDC and 100VDC voltage ratings
Insulation Resistance 25°C (MIL-STD-202, Method 302)
500 MΩ-μF (*100 MΩ-μF)
Insulation Resistance 125°C (MIL-STD-202, Method 302)
50 MΩ-μF (*10 MΩ-μF)
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 25°C (Flash Test)
250% rated voltage for 5 seconds with 50 mA max charging current.